
SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

SUNDAY
30 JUL 2023

RACE  1	 5:10 PM	 (R$250,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 11325	 Outlaw King	 60	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
2	 235113	 Qhawe Lami	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 C Binda	 7.0%
3	 13	 Mount Pilatus	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 P F Matchett	 13.0%
4	 13	 Ready To Charge	 60	 [	 4]	 L Hewitson	 --%	 M/a Azzie	 17.8%
5	 	 Tail Of The Comet	 60	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
6	 721425	 Icy Blast	 60	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 V H Marshall	 8.0%
7	 11	 Just Be Lekker	 57.5	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 8.7%	 C Dawson	 11.6%
8	 222101	 Heirloom	 57.5	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 R Klaasen	 10.4%
9	 729174	 Let The Flag Fly	 60	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Outlaw King

	 4	 Ready To Charge
	 7	 Just Be Lekker
	 3	 Mount Pilatus

7	 Just Be Lekker	 100%
1	 Outlaw King	 89%
3	 Mount Pilatus	 67%
8	 Heirloom	 67%
9	 Let The Flag Fly	 33%

7	 Just Be Lekker	 1:09.34
1	 Outlaw King	 1:09.85
3	 Mount Pilatus	 1:09.86
6	 Icy Blast	 1:10.42
9	 Let The Flag Fly	 1:10.61

Race Preview: Outlaw King (1) made a promising debut. From the best of the draw he may be worth an-
other chance. Ready To Charge (4) comes from a strong Highveld yard and after an easy debut victory was 
a close-up third in a useful Juvenile field. He was running on late that day and should be a contender here. 
Just Be Lekker (7) is unbeaten in both starts to date. She appears to be well above average in spite of 
her lowly rating and has been pitted against males in preference to taking on her own sex in the Debutante 
Stakes. Mount Pilatus (3) is capable of a few lengths improvement back on turf.

RACE  2	 5:45 PM	 (R$250,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 525	 Vision To Achieve	 60	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 P M Gadsby	 3.8%
2	 1202	 Oriental Bouquet	 60	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 D C Howells	 8.9%
3	 115	 Leaving Las Vegas	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 10.0%	 A P Peter	 25.5%
4	 1327	 Idita	 60	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
5	 4154	 Moving In	 60	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 16.3%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%
6	 6281	 Cala Muretta	 60	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 11.3%
7	 632103	 No Filter	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.4%
8	 133741	 Captain’s Christy	 60	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 6.9%	 M Dixon	 12.4%
9	 3180	 Kingdom Of Gold	 60	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
10	 635124	 She Can	 60	 [	10]	 T Godden	 9.8%	 M D Miller	 11.0%
11	 832	 Fairy Tripp	 60	 [	11]	 D Schwarz	 13.6%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
12	 1106	 American Graffiti	 60	 [	12]	 L Hewitson	 --%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
13	 34118	 The Charleston	 60	 [	13]	 A Domeyer	 19.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Oriental Bouquet

	 13	The Charleston
	 5	 Moving In
	 3	 Leaving Las Vegas

1	 Vision To Achieve	 67%
10	She Can	 50%
2	 Oriental Bouquet	 44%
9	 Kingdom Of Gold	 33%

2	 Oriental Bouquet	 100%
9	 Kingdom Of Gold	 100%
13	The Charleston	 100%
6	 Cala Muretta	 67%
11	Fairy Tripp	 67%

7	 No Filter	 1:09.84
2	 Oriental Bouquet	 1:09.85
8	 Captain’s Christy	 1:10.06
11	Fairy Tripp	 1:10.12
5	 Moving In	 1:10.14

Race Preview: Oriental Bouquet (2) was beaten a piece of paper last time out and an objection against the 
winner was over ruled. From a good draw she should be a major contender. The Charleston (13) has the 
worst of the draw but came off some useful Cape Town form when down the field behind Oriental Bouquet. 
That was her first run since February and she is sure to have come on from that effort. Moving In (5) was 
running on stoutly in that same race and was possibly a little unlucky finding her way through traffic and 
can finish a lot closer here. Leaving Las Vegas (3) went into the Gr1 Allan Robertson unbeaten in two and 
finished sixth behind Mrs Geriatrix. She was well supported in the betting that day and from a good inside 
draw must have a strong winning chance.

RACE  3	 6:20 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 405008	 Cosmic Highway	 61	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
2	 341250	 Royal Victory	 61	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 N Kotzen	 7.0%
3	 321126	 Whafeef	 59.5	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 9.5%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.4%
4	 804073	 Battle Force	 59.5	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 9.8%	 P B Muscutt	 14.4%
5	 511214	 Captain Fontane	 60.5	 [	 5]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 20.2%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
6	 131233	 Lord William	 58.5	 [	 6]	 L Hewitson	 --%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
7	 514270	 Ameena	 60.5	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 13.6%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
8	 262131	 Meridius	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 10.0%	 A P Peter	 25.5%
9	 311691	 Silvano’s Dasher	 62.5	 [	 9]	 L Mxothwa	 14.7%	 B Crawford	 14.3%
10	 344718	 Look For Hounds	 60	 [	10]	 R Khathi	 10.4%	 V H Marshall	 8.0%
11	 664263	 Forever Mine	 60.5	 [	11]	 V’D Merwe	 8.7%	 M F de Kock	 12.2%
12	 815033	 Tempting Fate	 59.5	 [	12]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
13	 500990	 Good Traveller	 61	 [	13]	 R A Venniker	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
14	 212182	 Quasiforsure	 62	 [	14]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.8%	 P B Muscutt	 14.4%
15	 560912	 Money Heist	 58	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 17.4%
16	 314445	 Captain Casey	 56	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
17	 216454	 Platinum Sky	 55.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	1	 Cosmic Highway

	 14	Quasiforsure
	 6	 Lord William
	 5	 Captain Fontane

2	 Royal Victory	 75%
5	 Captain Fontane	 72%
14	Quasiforsure	 67%
15	Money Heist	 67%
10	Look For Hounds	 50%

14	Quasiforsure	 67%
2	 Royal Victory	 58%
8	 Meridius	 57%
5	 Captain Fontane	 56%
3	 Whafeef	 52%

3	 Whafeef	 1:34.57
10	Look For Hounds	 1:34.87
17	Platinum Sky	 1:36.24
16	Captain Casey	 1:36.31
2	 Royal Victory	 1:36.39

Race Preview: Cosmic Highway (1) could be the pick with Keagan de Melo aboard. He has had one sprint-
up since arriving in KZN where he caught the eye when running on late and the step up in trip could be what 
he’s looking for. Quasiforsure (14) is back over his preferred trip this time but barrier 14 is not in his favour. 
He does, however, have a smart turn of foot and given the right pace will be a big runner. Lord William (6) 
is more effective over this shorter trip and has a strong winning chance. Captain Fontane (5) is seldom 
out of the money and his last win was over course and distance. With strong heavy-weight rider in Bernard 
Fayd’Herbe aboard he should put in another bold showing.

RACE  4	 6:55 PM	 (R$300,000)	 Greyville	 --   2000m
1	 121120	 Saartjie	 57	 [	 1]	 C Orffer	 8.2%	 W A Nel	 9.5%
2	 221303	 Virginia Sweet	 57	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 12.2%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
3	 259722	 Capetown Beauty	 58.5	 [	 3]	 D Daniels	 2.6%	 W Badenhorst	 0.0%
4	 315378	 Macara	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
5	 324122	 Dawnofanewday	 58.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
6	 686486	 Electric Surge	 58.5	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 9.6%	 R A Hill	 10.7%
7	 614213	 Bless My Stars	 60	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
8	 667169	 Gilded Butterfly	 60	 [	 8]	 D De Gouveia	 9.4%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.4%
9	 822344	 Hold My Hand	 57	 [	 9]	 L Hewitson	 --%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
10	 334330	 Silver Darling	 58.5	 [	10]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
11	 160659	 Marina	 60	 [	11]	 A Domeyer	 19.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	12.3%
12	 836045	 Rock The Fox	 57	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
13	 001689	 Roy’s T’s	 57	 [	13]	 T Godden	 9.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Bless My Stars

	 9	 Hold My Hand
	 5	 Dawnofanewday
	 10	Silver Darling

5	 Dawnofanewday	 67%
12	Rock The Fox	 67%
9	 Hold My Hand	 40%
4	 Macara	 38%
11	Marina	 33%

5	 Dawnofanewday	 67%
7	 Bless My Stars	 67%
2	 Virginia Sweet	 53%
3	 Capetown Beauty	 50%
1	 Saartjie	 50%

2	 Virginia Sweet	 2:01.36
6	 Electric Surge	 2:02.31
3	 Capetown Beauty	 2:04.25
13	Roy’s T’s	 2:04.29
11	Marina	 2:04.54

Race Preview: Bless My Stars (7) ran well above most expectations to finish third behind Winchester 
Mansion and star colt See It Again. She looks to be the obvious choice in this line-up. Hold My Hand (9) 
drop in trip will suit and she should prove a solid threat to Bless My Stars. Dawnofanewday (5) was a game 
runner-up in the Track and Ball Oaks and may have found the trip just a little too far. She has better form 
over this shorter trip. Silver Darling (10) ran a shocker in the Hollywoodbets Durban July and it is best to 
draw a line through that showing. On her Woolavington Gr1 showing over course and distance she is in with 
a good chance.

RACE  5	 7:30 PM	 (R$700,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 31	 Francine	 57.5	 [	 1]	 L Hewitson	 --%	 M/a Azzie	 17.8%
2	 6521	 Longsword	 60	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
3	 823162	 We Are The Logans	 60	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 13.6%	 A P Peter	 25.5%
4	 23221	 Hotarubi	 60	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 12.2%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
5	 111	 Main Defender	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 10.0%	 A P Peter	 25.5%
6	 3113	 Ermelo	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker	 11.9%	 D I Campbell	 5.6%
7	 4318	 Just Var	 60	 [	 7]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.8%	 R Maingard	 12.4%
8	 6531	 Down By The River	 60	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.4%
9	 321156	 Romance In Rome	 60	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 9.8%	 M D Miller	 11.0%
10	 635614	 Kyomai	 60	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 A P Peter	 25.5%
11	 121433	 Pure Predator	 60	 [	11]	 G Lerena	 16.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
12	 1426	 The Africa House	 60	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
13	 1111	 Lucky Lad	 60	 [	13]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
14	 2121	 Sandringham Summit	 60	 [	14]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 13	 Lucky Lad

	 5	 Main Defender
	 14	Sandringham Summit
	 2	 Longsword

5	 Main Defender	 100%
10	Kyomai	 100%
14	Sandringham Summit	 100%
9	 Romance In Rome	 42%
6	 Ermelo	 33%

7	 Just Var	 100%
8	 Down By The River	 100%
3	 We Are The Logans	 67%

3	 We Are The Logans	 1:37.84
8	 Down By The River	 1:37.86
7	 Just Var	 1:39.66
13	Lucky Lad	 1:44.65

Race Preview: Lucky Lad (13) does not have the best of draws but was a facile winner of the Gr1 Gold 
Medallion. He is unbeaten and has hardly been challenged in this four starts to date. The unbeaten Main 
Defender (5) has won both starts in good fashion for his new stable and given his pedigree the step up in 
trip should be right up his alley. Sandringham Summit (14) has an electric turn of pace as he showed when 
coming from last so the draw may not be too much of a disadvantage. These three look the main contenders 
but Sean Tarry has a second string to his bow in the form of Longsword (2) who although only having shed 
his maiden last time out, he does have a good draw and comes from a strong stable.

RACE  6	 8:10 PM	 (R$1,000,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 210101	 Gladatorian	 59.5	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 S H Ferrie	 16.4%
2	 321141	 Sheela	 57.5	 [	 2]	 L Hewitson	 --%	 M/a Azzie	 17.8%
3	 628441	 Danilo Danilovitch	 60	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 9.5%	 P F Matchett	 13.0%
4	 211221	 Gimme A Prince	 60	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
5	 569732	 Val D’orcia	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 10.0%	 A P Peter	 25.5%
6	 054922	 Thunderstruck	 59.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
7	 066733	 Surjay	 60	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 14.7%	 B Crawford	 14.3%
8	 915722	 Cabinet Shuffle	 60	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 R Klaasen	 10.4%
9	 123211	 Isivunguvungu	 60	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 P B Muscutt	 14.4%
10	 436050	 Pearl Of Asia	 60	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 9.6%	 R A Hill	 10.7%
11	 015288	 William Robertson	 60	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 C Spies	 6.1%
12	 298204	 Silver Operator	 60	 [	12]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.8%	 V H Marshall	 8.0%
13	 145706	 Seeking The Stars	 60	 [	13]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 20.2%	 V H Marshall	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Gimme A Prince

	 9	 Isivunguvungu
	 6	 Thunderstruck
	 1	 Gladatorian

1	 Gladatorian	 100%
4	 Gimme A Prince	 67%
6	 Thunderstruck	 67%
11	William Robertson	 33%
9	 Isivunguvungu	 33%

6	 Thunderstruck	 83%
4	 Gimme A Prince	 73%
7	 Surjay	 67%
8	 Cabinet Shuffle	 50%
2	 Sheela	 44%

4	 Gimme A Prince	 1:08.09
6	 Thunderstruck	 1:08.27
7	 Surjay	 1:08.28
10	Pearl Of Asia	 1:08.54
13	Seeking The Stars	 1:08.74

Race Preview: Gimme A Prince (4) is over his best trip and was a cracking winner of the Gr1 Golden 
Horse Sprint carrying top weight in a handicap beating his smart younger rival Thunderstruck (6). There is 
a 5.5kg turn around in the weights in favour of Gimme A Prince which should in theory confirm the Golden 
Horse result. A more likely danger is Isivunguvungu (9) although Peter Muscutt’s charge has been confined 
to 1000m. He was beaten by Gimme A Prince in the Gr1 Cape Flying Championship but has subsequently 
win the Gr1 Computaform Sprint. Gladatorian (1) is 2kg worse off at the weights with Thunderstruck but 
does have pole position draw.

RACE  7	 8:50 PM	 (R$1,000,000)	 Greyville	 --   3200m
1	 429027	 Raiseahallelujah	 54	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 8.7%	 C Dawson	 11.6%
2	 237404	 Senso Unico	 55.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 V H Marshall	 8.0%
3	 424161	 Future Pearl	 55	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
4	 155320	 Arumugam	 54	 [	 4]	 K A Brewer	 6.9%	 W H Marwing	 11.5%
5	 540282	 Fight Song	 54	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 17.4%
6	 111264	 Shangani	 60	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 10.0%	 A P Peter	 25.5%
7	 221558	 Nebraas	 59	 [	 7]	 L Hewitson	 --%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
8	 564115	 Rockie Reef	 54	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 9.8%	 P B Muscutt	 14.4%
9	 537368	 Flying First Class	 54	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.4%
10	 878586	 One Way Traffic	 56	 [	10]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.8%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
11	 460794	 Black Thorn	 54	 [	11]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 M F de Kock	 12.2%
12	 804119	 Sea Master	 54	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 12.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 17.4%
13	 370322	 Aragosta	 57.5	 [	13]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 M F de Kock	 12.2%
14	 072651	 Crimson King	 54	 [	14]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 B Crawford	 14.3%
15	 251057	 Salvator Mundi	 56.5	 [	15]	 G Lerena	 16.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
16	 686486	 Electric Surge	 54	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 R A Hill	 10.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 3200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3200M
	 3	 Future Pearl

	 6	 Shangani
	 7	 Nebraas
	 4	 Arumugam

7	 Nebraas	 50%
3	 Future Pearl	 50%
6	 Shangani	 50%
8	 Rockie Reef	 47%
1	 Raiseahallelujah	 43%

3	 Future Pearl	 100%
4	 Arumugam	 83%
7	 Nebraas	 50%
6	 Shangani	 50%
15	Salvator Mundi	 50%

7	 Nebraas	 3:27.60
11	Black Thorn	 3:27.70
6	 Shangani	 3:29.06
4	 Arumugam	 3:29.66
13	Aragosta	 3:30.14

Race Preview: Future Pearl (3) has a good draw and he must have a strong chance of earning stayer 
of the year of he can pull this one off. Given the compress weights for this year’s race, last year’s winner 
Shangani (6) has been lightly raced since his last win and caught the eye when running on for fourth in a 
slow-run Track and Ball Derby. Lyle Hewitson teamed up with Nebraas (7) to win this race two years back 
and will be aboard again as he takes a break after the Hong Kong season. Nebraas has been a little off 
form of late but stays well and Tarry has a knack of priming his horses for the occasion. Arumugam (4) ran 
way below form in the Gold Vase after finishing second to Future Pearl in the Gold Bowl. Young apprentice 
Kayden Brewer gets on well with the gelding and it could make all the difference to his chances here.

RACE  8	 9:40 PM	 (R$1,250,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 521326	 Dave The King	 58.5	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 M F de Kock	 12.2%
2	 106033	 Zapatillas	 60	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 14.7%	 B Crawford	 14.3%
3	 931147	 Trip Of Fortune	 60	 [	 3]	 A Domeyer	 19.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	12.3%
4	 320350	 Safe Passage	 60	 [	 4]	 L Hewitson	 --%	 M F de Kock	 12.2%
5	 716360	 Rascallion	 60	 [	 5]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 20.2%	 V H Marshall	 8.0%
6	 342746	 Bartholdi	 60	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 10.0%	 M/a Azzie	 17.8%
7	 883660	 Pomp And Power	 60	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 16.3%	 J S Snaith	 13.0%
8	 092601	 Mk’s Pride	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 R R Sage	 15.6%
9	 656725	 Second Base	 60	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 R Klaasen	 10.4%
10	 151311	 Princess Calla	 57.5	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
11	 771212	 See It Again	 58.5	 [	11]	 P Strydom	 8.3%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
12	 010432	 Al Muthana	 60	 [	12]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.8%	 R Maingard	 12.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 11	 See It Again

	 10	Princess Calla
	 1	 Dave The King
	 12	Al Muthana

11	See It Again	 87%
10	Princess Calla	 67%
2	 Zapatillas	 67%
12	Al Muthana	 40%
3	 Trip Of Fortune	 33%

5	 Rascallion	 78%
4	 Safe Passage	 67%
2	 Zapatillas	 33%
9	 Second Base	 31%
10	Princess Calla	 17%

9	 Second Base	 1:50.17
5	 Rascallion	 1:50.18
10	Princess Calla	 1:50.57
12	Al Muthana	 1:51.25
8	 Mk’s Pride	 1:51.49

Race Preview: See It Again (11) He ran a tremendous race when touched off in the Gr1 Hollywoodbets 
Durban July, giving his older rival 3.5kg. If he has recovered from that race which is always a lung-buster, 
then he should have this at his mercy. Princess Calla (10) sprint and goes a mile comfortably but the ques-
tion is whether she can step up the extra furlong against male opposition. There is no doubting her ability 
but this will be an acid test. Al Muthana (12) was completely out-pointed by Charles Dickens in the Gr1 Hol-
lywoodbets Gold Challenge and although this race is a furlong further, on a line through Charles Dickens he 
should not be able to match See It Again. Dave The King (1) was no match for See It Again in the Gr1 Daily 
News 2000 but you write off a De Kock horse at your peril as this 1800m trip will be right up his alley.

RACE  9	 10:20 PM	 (R$700,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 51107	 Soldier’s Eye	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker	 11.9%	 W H Marwing	 11.5%
2	 811	 Let’s Go Now	 60	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
3	 812	 Bavarian Beauty	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 10.0%	 A P Peter	 25.5%
4	 222114	 Distant Winter	 60	 [	 4]	 A Domeyer	 19.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	12.3%
5	 171562	 Rascova	 60	 [	 5]	 L Hewitson	 --%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
6	 32125	 Dolcezza	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 R Klaasen	 10.4%
7	 81849	 Epic View	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 9.8%	 M D Miller	 11.0%
8	 964153	 Lady Lacewing	 60	 [	 8]	 C Orffer	 8.2%	 M D Miller	 11.0%
9	 143	 Egyptian Mau	 60	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.0%
10	 6821	 Little Miz Swagger	 60	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
11	 2131	 Platina Princess	 60	 [	11]	 V’D Merwe	 8.7%	 M F de Kock	 12.2%
12	 7113	 Secret Identity	 60	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 16.3%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 11.3%
13	 75166	 Bosnay	 60	 [	13]	 L Mxothwa	 14.7%	 D W Moore	 8.1%
14	 8143	 That’s My Baby	 60	 [	14]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
15	 3180	 Kingdom Of Gold	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
16	 232104	 African Beat	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 M D Miller	 11.0%
17	 773745	 Givers Grace	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 C Hewitson	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Distant Winter

	 2	 Let’s Go Now
	 9	 Egyptian Mau
	 3	 Bavarian Beauty

12	Secret Identity	 78%
5	 Rascova	 67%
17	Givers Grace	 44%
15	Kingdom Of Gold	 33%

2	 Let’s Go Now	 100%
1	 Soldier’s Eye	 100%
10	Little Miz Swagger	 100%
13	Bosnay	 100%
16	African Beat	 33%

16	African Beat	 1:34.92
10	Little Miz Swagger	 1:36.55
2	 Let’s Go Now	 1:38.17
13	Bosnay	 1:39.19
1	 Soldier’s Eye	 1:40.10

Race Preview: Distant Winter (4) may just have needed her run in the Gr2 Golden Slipper behind Mrs 
Geriatrix as she had some smart Cape Town form before that and from a good draw she should make a bold 
bid. Let’s Go Now (2) has won her last two over the trip which is always a bonus in these races. She also 
has the benefit of a good draw to add to her chances. Egyptian Mau (9) has been up against the best in 
recent features. Richard Fourie takes over in the saddles and she will be a big runner. Bavarian Beauty (3) 
has shown up well in her three sprints and given her pedigree should enjoy the step up in distance.

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (TURF TRACK)

1400m
2000m

1600m
1800m

2200m

2400m

1200m

1000m

2900m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m. WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 5:10 PM	 (250,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 11325	法律之王	Outlaw King	 60	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 19.4%	 金米亚	 15.5%
2	 235113	卡维拉米	Qhawe Lami	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 宾达	 7.0%
3	 13	皮拉图山	Mount Pilatus	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 马奇特	 13.0%
4	 13	预备冲	 Ready To Charge	 60	 [	 4]	 希威森	 --%	 麦雅兹	 17.8%
5	 	流星尾	 Tail Of The Comet	 60	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 泰利	 15.3%
6	 721425	冰侠	 Icy Blast	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 马绍尔	 8.0%
7	 11	雷克	 Just Be Lekker	 57.5	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 8.7%	 许道升	 11.6%
8	 222101	传家之宝	Heirloom	 57.5	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 克拉森	 10.4%
9	 729174	大旗飞扬	Let The Flag Fly	 60	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 普林斯鲁	 6.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 法律之王

	 4	 预备冲

	 7	 雷克

	 3	 皮拉图山

7	 雷克	 100%
1	 法律之王	 89%
3	 皮拉图山	 67%
8	 传家之宝	 67%
9	 大旗飞扬	 33%

7	 雷克	 1:09.34
1	 法律之王	1:09.85
3	 皮拉图山	1:09.86
6	 冰侠	 1:10.42
9	 大旗飞扬	1:10.61

赛事预览: “法律之王”越战越勇，今于此程获得最佳排位势必能一出即胜。“预备冲”马

房状态大热，上阵此程可争得位置。“雷克”状态在水准之上，今于此场合所向无敌。 

“皮拉图山”返战草地赛状态更佳，能有良多进展。

第  2场	 5:45 PM	 (250,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 525	实现愿望	Vision To Achieve	 60	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 贾兹比	 3.8%
2	 1202	东方之花	Oriental Bouquet	 60	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 霍威尔	 8.9%
3	 115	离开	 Leaving Las Vegas	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 10.0%	 彼得	 25.5%
4	 1327	伊蒂塔	 Idita	 60	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.1%
5	 4154	向前行	 Moving In	 60	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 16.3%	 J维伦	 15.0%
6	 6281	穆瑞塔	 Cala Muretta	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 克劳弗	 11.3%
7	 632103	无滤镜	 No Filter	 60	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 廖大卫	 7.4%
8	 133741	克里斯提	Captain’s Christy	 60	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 6.9%	 狄克逊	 12.4%
9	 3180	黄金王国	Kingdom Of Gold	 60	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 泰利	 15.3%
10	 635124	女主	 She Can	 60	 [	10]	 古德恩	 9.8%	 M米勒	 11.0%
11	 832	精灵之旅	Fairy Tripp	 60	 [	11]	 史华兹	 13.6%	 科森	 8.8%
12	 1106	美国涂鸦	American Graffiti	 60	 [	12]	 希威森	 --%	 泰利	 15.3%
13	 34118	查尔斯顿	The Charleston	 60	 [	13]	 杜美尔	 19.9%	 贝文森	 12.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 东方之花

	 13	查尔斯顿

	 5	 向前行

	 3	 离开

1	 实现愿望	 67%
10	女主	 50%
2	 东方之花	 44%
9	 黄金王国	 33%

2	 东方之花	 100%
9	 黄金王国	 100%
13	查尔斯顿	 100%
6	 穆瑞塔	 67%
11	精灵之旅	 67%

7	 无滤镜	 1:09.84
2	 东方之花	1:09.85
8	 克里斯提	1:10.06
11	精灵之旅	1:10.12
5	 向前行	 1:10.14

赛事预览: “东方之花”前仗面对劲敌未有表现，今排位占优势胜算大。“查尔斯顿”排位

成障碍但状态甚佳有机会上榜。“向前行”前仗表现不俗，上阵此程有望跑得接近。“离
开”上役赛事已有捧场客，今获得内栏排位可力拼到底。

第  3场	 6:20 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 405008	宇宙大道	Cosmic Highway	 61	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 19.4%	 金米亚	 15.5%
2	 341250	皇家冠军	Royal Victory	 61	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 高森	 7.0%
3	 321126	瓦菲	 Whafeef	 59.5	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 9.5%	 佩迪格	 15.4%
4	 804073	战斗部队	Battle Force	 59.5	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 9.8%	 玛斯卡	 14.4%
5	 511214	风丹队长	Captain Fontane	 60.5	 [	 5]	 范德保	 20.2%	 布勒	 9.9%
6	 131233	威廉大王	Lord William	 58.5	 [	 6]	 希威森	 --%	 科森	 8.8%
7	 514270	阿米娜	 Ameena	 60.5	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 13.6%	 科森	 8.8%
8	 262131	梅利迪斯	Meridius	 58.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 10.0%	 彼得	 25.5%
9	 311691	希瓦诺号	Silvano’s Dasher	 62.5	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 14.7%	 克福特	 14.3%
10	 344718	猎犬	 Look For Hounds	 60	 [	10]	 柯昔	 10.4%	 马绍尔	 8.0%
11	 664263	永属于我	Forever Mine	 60.5	 [	11]	 安保罗	 8.7%	 郭克	 12.2%
12	 815033	好缘份	 Tempting Fate	 59.5	 [	12]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 金米亚	 15.5%
13	 500990	旅人	 Good Traveller	 61	 [	13]	 温尼可	 11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
14	 212182	卡希最强	Quasiforsure	 62	 [	14]	 利敬国	 13.8%	 玛斯卡	 14.4%
15	 560912	大骗局	 Money Heist	 58	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 邵嘉辉	 17.4%
16	 314445	凯西队长	Captain Casey	 56	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 李维兰	 11.9%
17	 216454	白金天空	Platinum Sky	 55.5	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 金米亚	 15.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	1	 宇宙大道

	 14	卡希最强

	 6	 威廉大王

	 5	 风丹队长

2	 皇家冠军	 75%
5	 风丹队长	 72%
14	卡希最强	 67%
15	大骗局	 67%
10	猎犬	 50%

14	卡希最强	 67%
2	 皇家冠军	 58%
8	 梅利迪斯	 57%
5	 风丹队长	 56%
3	 瓦菲	 52%

3	 瓦菲	 1:34.57
10	猎犬	 1:34.87
17	白金天空	1:36.24
16	凯西队长	1:36.31
2	 皇家冠军	1:36.39

赛事预览: “宇宙大道”有顶级师傅助阵加分不少，今升级作战能夺魁。“卡希最强”返战

至佳赛程凭佳速有机会入围。“威廉大王”上阵此赛程较合适，今有一定的胜算。“风丹
队长”未曾令人失望，上阵此赛程有此骑师搭档可争得一席之位。

第  4场	 6:55 PM	 (300,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 2000公尺
1	 121120	萨特杰	 Saartjie	 57	 [	 1]	 奥菲	 8.2%	 奈尔	 9.5%
2	 221303	甜威吉	 Virginia Sweet	 57	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 12.2%	 科森	 8.8%
3	 259722	凯城美人	Capetown Beauty	 58.5	 [	 3]	 丹尼尔	 2.6%	 巴霍斯	 0.0%
4	 315378	马卡拉	 Macara	 58.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
5	 324122	新暮光	 Dawnofanewday	 58.5	 [	 5]	 董明朗	 19.4%	 金米亚	 15.5%
6	 686486	电光石火	Electric Surge	 58.5	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 9.6%	 罗希尔	 10.7%
7	 614213	祝福星星	Bless My Stars	 60	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 泰利	 15.3%
8	 667169	花蝴蝶	 Gilded Butterfly	 60	 [	 8]	 迪亚高	 9.4%	 佩迪格	 15.4%
9	 822344	牵我手	 Hold My Hand	 57	 [	 9]	 希威森	 --%	 科森	 8.8%
10	 334330	银达令	 Silver Darling	 58.5	 [	10]	 利敬国	 13.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
11	 160659	玛丽娜	 Marina	 60	 [	11]	 杜美尔	 19.9%	 贝文森	 12.3%
12	 836045	摇滚狐狸	Rock The Fox	 57	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 泰利	 15.3%
13	 001689	雷斯缇	 Roy’s T’s	 57	 [	13]	 古德恩	 9.8%	 纳都	 7.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	 祝福星星

	 9	 牵我手

	 5	 新暮光

	 10	银达令

5	 新暮光	 67%
12	摇滚狐狸	 67%
9	 牵我手	 40%
4	 马卡拉	 38%
11	玛丽娜	 33%

5	 新暮光	 67%
7	 祝福星星	 67%
2	 甜威吉	 53%
3	 凯城美人	 50%
1	 萨特杰	 50%

2	 甜威吉	 2:01.36
6	 电光石火	2:02.31
3	 凯城美人	2:04.25
13	雷斯缇	 2:04.29
11	玛丽娜	 2:04.54

赛事预览: “祝福星星”上役赛事表现令人瞩目，今状态可取获胜不难。“牵我手”近期已

跑得接近，降级至此场合没有难度，非冠即亚。“新暮光”前仗稍显太长，上阵此赛程较

合适，能大展身手。“银达令”上役表现令人惊艳，今有望再显雄风。

第  5场	 7:30 PM	 (700,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 31	弗朗辛	 Francine	 57.5	 [	 1]	 希威森	 --%	 麦雅兹	 17.8%
2	 6521	隆斯沃德	Longsword	 60	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 泰利	 15.3%
3	 823162	罗根家族	We Are The Logans	 60	 [	 3]	 史华兹	 13.6%	 彼得	 25.5%
4	 23221	萤火虫	 Hotarubi	 60	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 12.2%	 泰利	 15.3%
5	 111	主攻	 Main Defender	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 10.0%	 彼得	 25.5%
6	 3113	厄梅洛	 Ermelo	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可	 11.9%	 康贝尔	 5.6%
7	 4318	瓦尔	 Just Var	 60	 [	 7]	 利敬国	 13.8%	 曼嘉德	 12.4%
8	 6531	小河	 Down By The River	 60	 [	 8]	 董明朗	 19.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.4%
9	 321156	浪漫罗马	Romance In Rome	 60	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 9.8%	 M米勒	 11.0%
10	 635614	奇约麦	 Kyomai	 60	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 彼得	 25.5%
11	 121433	怪兽	 Pure Predator	 60	 [	11]	 雷景勋	 16.3%	 布隆克	 7.1%
12	 1426	非洲屋	 The Africa House	 60	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 泰利	 15.3%
13	 1111	幸运少年	Lucky Lad	 60	 [	13]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 泰利	 15.3%
14	 2121	山岭汉	 Sandringham Summit	 60	 [	14]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 廖大卫	 7.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 13	幸运少年

	 5	 主攻

	 14	山岭汉

	 2	 隆斯沃德

5	 主攻	 100%
10	奇约麦	 100%
14	山岭汉	 100%
9	 浪漫罗马	 42%
6	 厄梅洛	 33%

7	 瓦尔	 100%
8	 小河	 100%
3	 罗根家族	 67%

3	 罗根家族	1:37.84
8	 小河	 1:37.86
7	 瓦尔	 1:39.66
13	幸运少年	1:44.65

赛事预览: “幸运少年”近期势不可挡，今挑战此场合胜利呼声高。“主攻”跳槽新马厩后

表现所向无敌，今凭理想排位能脱颖而出。“山岭汉”步速快捷，加上排位最佳可一放到

底。“隆斯沃德”马房状态大热，今有良师指导值得关注。

第  6场	 8:10 PM	 (1,000,000兰特)						  基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 210101	角斗士	 Gladatorian	 59.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 菲利	 16.4%
2	 321141	希拉	 Sheela	 57.5	 [	 2]	 希威森	 --%	 麦雅兹	 17.8%
3	 628441	丹尼洛为	Danilo Danilovitch	 60	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 9.5%	 马奇特	 13.0%
4	 211221	完美王子	Gimme A Prince	 60	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 19.4%	 金米亚	 15.5%
5	 569732	瓦欧西亚	Val D’orcia	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 10.0%	 彼得	 25.5%
6	 054922	雷电	 Thunderstruck	 59.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 泰利	 15.3%
7	 066733	苏杰	 Surjay	 60	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 14.7%	 克福特	 14.3%
8	 915722	摆设品	 Cabinet Shuffle	 60	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 克拉森	 10.4%
9	 123211	伊希温古	 Isivunguvungu	 60	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 玛斯卡	 14.4%
10	 436050	亚洲珍珠	Pearl Of Asia	 60	 [	10]	 穆礼	 9.6%	 罗希尔	 10.7%
11	 015288	威廉罗伯	William Robertson	 60	 [	11]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 施平斯	 6.1%
12	 298204	银色会员	Silver Operator	 60	 [	12]	 利敬国	 13.8%	 马绍尔	 8.0%
13	 145706	看星星	 Seeking The Stars	 60	 [	13]	 范德保	 20.2%	 马绍尔	 8.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	 完美王子

	 9	 伊希温古

	 6	 雷电

	 1	 角斗士

1	 角斗士	 100%
4	 完美王子	 67%
6	 雷电	 67%
11	威廉罗伯	 33%
9	 伊希温古	 33%

6	 雷电	 83%
4	 完美王子	 73%
7	 苏杰	 67%
8	 摆设品	 50%
2	 希拉	 44%

4	 完美王子	1:08.09
6	 雷电	 1:08.27
7	 苏杰	 1:08.28
10	亚洲珍珠	1:08.54
13	看星星	 1:08.74

赛事预览: “完美王子”乃此赛程专家，今凭驮重优势能战胜头号劲敌“雷电”，不容错

失。“伊希温古”上阵此赛程若状态佳随时可带来惊喜。“角斗士”前仗表现令人惊艳，

今排位内栏有一定的机会。

第  7场	 8:50 PM	 (1,000,000兰特)						  基维尔	 -- 3200公尺
1	 429027	莱夏	 Raiseahallelujah	 54	 [	 1]	 安保罗	 8.7%	 许道升	 11.6%
2	 237404	森索	 Senso Unico	 55.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 马绍尔	 8.0%
3	 424161	明日珍珠	Future Pearl	 55	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 泰利	 15.3%
4	 155320	阿鲁穆刚	Arumugam	 54	 [	 4]	 布里维	 6.9%	 马伟豪	 11.5%
5	 540282	战歌	 Fight Song	 54	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 邵嘉辉	 17.4%
6	 111264	善加尼	 Shangani	 60	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 10.0%	 彼得	 25.5%
7	 221558	纳布拉斯	Nebraas	 59	 [	 7]	 希威森	 --%	 泰利	 15.3%
8	 564115	洛基利弗	Rockie Reef	 54	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 9.8%	 玛斯卡	 14.4%
9	 537368	飞行班	 Flying First Class	 54	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 廖大卫	 7.4%
10	 878586	一条路	 One Way Traffic	 56	 [	10]	 利敬国	 13.8%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
11	 460794	黑荆棘	 Black Thorn	 54	 [	11]	 董明朗	 19.4%	 郭克	 12.2%
12	 804119	海王	 Sea Master	 54	 [	12]	 麦古华	 12.2%	 邵嘉辉	 17.4%
13	 370322	阿拉格塔	Aragosta	 57.5	 [	13]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 郭克	 12.2%
14	 072651	红日王	 Crimson King	 54	 [	14]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 克福特	 14.3%
15	 251057	萨尔瓦多	Salvator Mundi	 56.5	 [	15]	 雷景勋	 16.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
16	 686486	电光石火	Electric Surge	 54	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 罗希尔	 10.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长3200公尺 	 3200公尺佳绩
	 3	 明日珍珠

	 6	 善加尼

	 7	 纳布拉斯

	 4	 阿鲁穆刚

7	 纳布拉斯	 50%
3	 明日珍珠	 50%
6	 善加尼	 50%
8	 洛基利弗	 47%
1	 莱夏	 43%

3	 明日珍珠	 100%
4	 阿鲁穆刚	 83%
7	 纳布拉斯	 50%
6	 善加尼	 50%
15	萨尔瓦多	 50%

7	 纳布拉斯	3:27.60
11	黑荆棘	 3:27.70
6	 善加尼	 3:29.06
4	 阿鲁穆刚	3:29.66
13	阿拉格塔	3:30.14

赛事预览: “明日珍珠”状态保持在一定的水准，今驮重与排位均理想，有机会争胜。“善
加尼”实力不俗，于此场合奋战到底能拼入三甲。“纳布拉斯”再度与此练马师搭档可重

振雄风。“阿鲁穆刚”已渐入佳境，今能有一番作为。

第  8场	 9:40 PM	 (1,250,000兰特)						  基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 521326	戴夫大王	Dave The King	 58.5	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 19.4%	 郭克	 12.2%
2	 106033	佳帕提拉	Zapatillas	 60	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 14.7%	 克福特	 14.3%
3	 931147	财富之路	Trip Of Fortune	 60	 [	 3]	 杜美尔	 19.9%	 贝文森	 12.3%
4	 320350	安全输送	Safe Passage	 60	 [	 4]	 希威森	 --%	 郭克	 12.2%
5	 716360	王族	 Rascallion	 60	 [	 5]	 范德保	 20.2%	 马绍尔	 8.0%
6	 342746	巴托帝	 Bartholdi	 60	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 10.0%	 麦雅兹	 17.8%
7	 883660	尽全力	 Pomp And Power	 60	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 16.3%	 史奈斯	 13.0%
8	 092601	至高荣誉	Mk’s Pride	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 塞奇	 15.6%
9	 656725	第二棒	 Second Base	 60	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 克拉森	 10.4%
10	 151311	卡拉公主	Princess Calla	 57.5	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 泰利	 15.3%
11	 771212	再度遇见	See It Again	 58.5	 [	11]	 史卓栋	 8.3%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
12	 010432	穆塔纳	 Al Muthana	 60	 [	12]	 利敬国	 13.8%	 曼嘉德	 12.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 11	再度遇见

	 10	卡拉公主

	 1	 戴夫大王

	 12	穆塔纳

11	再度遇见	 87%
10	卡拉公主	 67%
2	 佳帕提拉	 67%
12	穆塔纳	 40%
3	 财富之路	 33%

5	 王族	 78%
4	 安全输送	 67%
2	 佳帕提拉	 33%
9	 第二棒	 31%
10	卡拉公主	 17%

9	 第二棒	 1:50.17
5	 王族	 1:50.18
10	卡拉公主	1:50.57
12	穆塔纳	 1:51.25
8	 至高荣誉	1:51.49

赛事预览: “再度遇见”若能保持佳状上阵此程可夺得冠军宝座。“卡拉公主”越战越勇，

今实力优秀能争雄。“穆塔纳”挑战此赛程有良师助阵有机会争得一席之位。“戴夫大
王”上阵此场合甚合适，有望拼入榜内。

第  9场	 10:20 PM	 (700,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 51107	兵士之眼	Soldier’s Eye	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可	 11.9%	 马伟豪	 11.5%
2	 811	走吧	 Let’s Go Now	 60	 [	 2]	 董明朗	 19.4%	 泰利	 15.3%
3	 812	巴瓦美人	Bavarian Beauty	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 10.0%	 彼得	 25.5%
4	 222114	冬季	 Distant Winter	 60	 [	 4]	 杜美尔	 19.9%	 贝文森	 12.3%
5	 171562	拉斯克瓦	Rascova	 60	 [	 5]	 希威森	 --%	 科森	 8.8%
6	 32125	多尔西查	Dolcezza	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 克拉森	 10.4%
7	 81849	历史场景	Epic View	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 9.8%	 M米勒	 11.0%
8	 964153	蕾丝翅膀	Lady Lacewing	 60	 [	 8]	 奥菲	 8.2%	 M米勒	 11.0%
9	 143	埃及大师	Egyptian Mau	 60	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 何力奇	 14.0%
10	 6821	花枝招展	Little Miz Swagger	 60	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 布隆克	 7.1%
11	 2131	帕缇娜	 Platina Princess	 60	 [	11]	 安保罗	 8.7%	 郭克	 12.2%
12	 7113	秘密身份	Secret Identity	 60	 [	12]	 雷景勋	 16.3%	 克劳弗	 11.3%
13	 75166	波斯尼	 Bosnay	 60	 [	13]	 麦都华	 14.7%	 摩尔	 8.1%
14	 8143	我的宝贝	That’s My Baby	 60	 [	14]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 泰利	 15.3%
15	 3180	黄金王国	Kingdom Of Gold	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 泰利	 15.3%
16	 232104	非洲节奏	African Beat	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 M米勒	 11.0%
17	 773745	给予恩典	Givers Grace	 60	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 何伟森	 11.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 冬季

	 2	 走吧

	 9	 埃及大师

	 3	 巴瓦美人

12	秘密身份	 78%
5	 拉斯克瓦	 67%
17	给予恩典	 44%
15	黄金王国	 33%

2	 走吧	 100%
1	 兵士之眼	 100%
10	花枝招展	 100%
13	波斯尼	 100%
16	非洲节奏	 33%

16	非洲节奏	1:34.92
10	花枝招展	1:36.55
2	 走吧	 1:38.17
13	波斯尼	 1:39.19
1	 兵士之眼	1:40.10

赛事预览: “冬季”若能保持前仗佳状有机会夺标。“走吧”近期于此场合赢得精彩，今排

位理想不容小觑。“埃及大师”不失为此赛程争霸分子之一，有望力撼群驹。“巴瓦美人”

表现亮眼，今升级作战没有问题。
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